MCSH ─ 10 ─ 60
Features
● Compact precision cylinder.
● Cylinder can take high lateral loads and is also non rotating.
● Cylinder can be mounted in 3 or 4 positions.
● Magnetic as standard.
Specification
Model MCSH

*3. Quantity varies depending on the stroke length.
Material
Order example
of repair kits
Tube
I.D. Repair kits
ø6 PS-MCSH-6
ø10 PS-MCSH-10
ø16 PS-MCSH-16
ø20 PS-MCSH-20
MCSH Inside structure & Parts list
COMPACT SLIDE CYLINDER
2
12 7 8 3 15 11 6 13 5 10 9 5 13
23 21 1 17 22 18 16 4
ø6, ø10
2
12 14 208 3 15 11 6 13 5 510 9 19 13
21 1 17 22 18 16 4
ø16, ø20
Code
Stroke C L1 L2 L3 N
5 14 49 10 – 4
10 14 49 10 – 4
15 24 59 20 – 4
20 24 59 20 – 4
25 30 69 30 – 4
30 30 69 30 – 4
40 45 79 20 20 6
50 55 89 25 25 6
60 60 99 30 30 6
Code
Stroke C L1 L2 L3 N
5 14 42 10 – 4
10 14 42 10 – 4
15 24 52 20 – 4
20 24 52 20 – 4
25 30 62 30 – 4
30 30 62 30 – 4
40 45 72 20 20 6
50 55 82 25 25 6
60 60 92 30 30 6
L1
L1

ø16 10, 20, 30, 40, 50, 75, 100, 125
ø20, 25 10, 20, 30, 40, 50, 75, 100, 125, 150
Order example
TUBE I.D. STROKE END LOCK
Blank: Without
HL: With end lock
(for ø8~ø25)
MODEL
Blank: Standard
L: Symmetric style
*1. 	Adjustable range is not available for shock absorber type.
	 Shock absorber is not available for MCSS-6.
*2. X12 (adjustable range: 25mm) is not available for MCSS-6.
*3. End lock (HL) not suit for symmetric style (L) and MCSS-6.
Theoretical force Unit: N
Tube I.D.
(mm)
Piston
rod
(mm)
Operating
direction
Piston
area
(mm2)
Operating pressure (MPa)
0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
6 3
OUT 57 11 17 23 29 34 40
IN 42 8 13 17 21 25 29
8 4
OUT 101 20 30 40 51 61 71
IN 75 15 23 30 38 45 53
12 6
OUT 226 45 68 90 113 136 158
IN 170 34 51 68 85 102 119
16 8
OUT 402 80 121 161 201 241 281
IN 302 60 91 121 151 181 211
20 10
OUT 628 126 188 251 314 377 400
IN 471 94 141 188 236 283 330
25 12
OUT 982 196 295 393 491 589 687
IN 756 151 227 302 378 454 529
OUT IN
MCSS series
Blank: Without adjuster
AS: Adjuster at extension end
AT: Adjuster at retraction end
A: Adjuster at both ends
BS: Absorber at extension end
BT: Absorber at retraction end
B: Absorber at both ends
AB: Adjuster at extension end+Absorber at retraction end
BA: Absorber at extension end+Adjuster at retraction end
STROKE ADJUSTER
Blank: M thread
(for ø6~ø16)
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
(for ø20,ø25)
PORT THREADADJUSTABLE
RANGE
Blank: 5mm
X11: 15mm
X12: 25mm
(Only for stroke adjuster)
(*2)

22 Piston screw ─ *2 2
Material *1. Aluminum alloy  *2. Stainless steel  *3. Spring steel
Order example of repair kits
Tube
I.D.
Repair kits (Seal kit)
Body Body + End lock
ø6 PS-MCSS-6 –
ø8 PS-MCSS-8 PS-MCSS-8-HL
ø12 PS-MCSS-12 PS-MCSS-12-HL
ø16 PS-MCSS-16 PS-MCSS-16-HL
ø20 PS-MCSS-20 PS-MCSS-20-HL
ø25 PS-MCSS-25 PS-MCSS-25-HL
MCSS Inside structure & Parts list
With end lock
ø6, ø8
ø8~ø25 ø20, ø25
ø8~ø16
ø12~ø25
36 31 30
31
28
29
27
34
35
37
39 33
38
32
26
*4. Item 17 and 37: Tube I.D. ø20, 25 (Q'y: 4pcs).
No. Part name Material Q'y Repair kits
(inclusion)
26 Body for lock Aluminum alloy 1
27 Table support Carbon steel 1
28 Rod cover Aluminum alloy 1
29 Piston rod Stainless steel 1
30 Bushing Aluminum alloy 1
31 Plug Brass 1
32 Return spring Stainless steel 1
33 Pison packing NBR 1 ●
34 Rod packing NBR 1 ●
35 Cover ring NBR 1 ●
36 O-ring NBR 1 ●
37 Bolt Stainless steel 2*4
38 Bolt Stainless steel 3
39 Snap ring Stainless steel 1
40 Rod cover washer Stainless steel 1
7
16
23 425
16
16
14
12
7 8
12
6
9
5
14 2410
5
3 18
9
15
22 131
15 11 2
21 17
11 2
8 10 1 4 24 13 20 16 19 6 3 18 17
ø8
With end lock

G
B
Order example of stroke adjuster
Stroke adjuster at extension end
Mounted to body
Mounted to body
Material:  Aluminum alloy
Material:  Aluminum alloy
Material:  Aluminum alloy
Mounted to table
Stroke adjuster at retraction end
MCSS ─ 20 L ─ AS ─ X12
TUBE I.D. STROKE ADJUSTER
AS: Adjuster at extension end
AT: Adjuster at retraction end
A: Adjuster at both ends
A2: Adjusting bolt
MODEL
Blank: Standard
L: Symmetric style
ADJUSTABLE RANGE
Blank: 5mm
X11: 15mm
X12: 25mm
* X12 (adjustable range: 25mm)
is not available for MCSS-6.
MCSS-6, 8
Tube
I.D. Order code
Adjustable
stroke range
(mm)
Mounted to body Mounted to table
A B C D E F M P H I J Q
6
MCSS-6-AS 5
6 17.8 10.5
16.5
7 2.5 M5×0.8 M2.5×10 12.5 6 8.5 M2.5×8
MCSS-6-AS-X11 15 26.5
8
MCSS-8-AS 5
7 21.5 11
16.5
8 3 M6×1 M3×10 14.6 7 10 M3×10MCSS-8-AS-X11 15 26.5
MCSS-8-AS-X12 25 36.5
12
MCSS-12-AS 5
9.5 31 16
20
11 4 M8×1 M4×16 18.5 10 13 M4×12MCSS-12-AS-X11 15 30
MCSS-12-AS-X12 25 40
16
MCSS-16-AS 5
11 37 19
24.5
14 5 M10×1 M5×16 21 12 16.5 M5×16MCSS-16-AS-X11 15 34.5
MCSS-16-AS-X12 25 44.5
20
MCSS-20-AS 5
13 45.5 24
27.5
17 6 M12×1.25 M6×20 25 13 21 M6×20MCSS-20-AS-X11 15 37.5
MCSS-20-AS-X12 25 47.5
25
MCSS-25-AS 5
16 53.5 26.5
32.5
19 6 M14×1.5 M8×25 31 17 25.5 M8×25MCSS-25-AS-X11 15 42.5
MCSS-25-AS-X12 25 52.5
Tube
I.D. Order code
Adjustable
stroke range
(mm)
A B C D E F G H J K
6
MCSS-6-AT 5
21 19 10.5 8
16.5
5 7 2.5 M2.5×8 M5×0.8
MCSS-6-AT-X11 15 26.5
8
MCSS-8-AT 5
25 22.5 12.5 9
16.5
6 8 3 M3×10 M6×1MCSS-8-AT-X11 15 26.5
MCSS-8-AT-X12 25 36.5
12
MCSS-12 -AT 5
32 31 18.5 13
20
8 12 4 M4×8 M8×1MCSS-12 -AT-X11 15 30
MCSS-12 -AT-X12 25 40
16
MCSS-16 -AT 5
40 38.5 23 15
24.5
10 14 5 M5×10 M10×1MCSS-16 -AT-X11 15 34.5
MCSS-16 -AT-X12 25 44.5
20
MCSS-20 -AT 5
50 48 29 21
27.5
12 17 6 M5×12 M12×1.25MCSS-20 -AT-X11 15 37.5
MCSS-20 -AT-X12 25 47.5
25
MCSS-25 -AT 5
60 58 35 23
32.5
15 19 6 M6×16 M14×1.5MCSS-25 -AT-X11 15 42.5
MCSS-25 -AT-X12 25 52.5
AS
AT
( Standard and symmetric style share the same order code )
( ø6, ø8: Standard and symmetric style share the same order code )
*  For standard and symmetric style options.
MCSS Accessories / Weight ø6~ø25
SLIDE CYLINDER
Adjusting bolt
B
C
A
M D
A2
Tube
I.D. Order code
Adjustable
stroke range
(mm)
A B C D M
6
MCSS-6-A2 5 16.5
2.5 7 4 M5×0.8
MCSS-6-A2-X11 15 26.5
8
MCSS-8-A2 5 16.5
3 8 4 M6×1MCSS-8-A2-X11 15 26.5
MCSS-8-A2-X12 25 36.5
12
MCSS-12-A2 5 20
4 11 4 M8×1MCSS-12-A2-X11 15 30
MCSS-12-A2-X12 25 40
16
MCSS-16-A2 5 24.5
5 14 4 M10×1MCSS-16-A2-X11 15 34.5
MCSS-16-A2-X12 25 44.5
20
MCSS-20-A2 5 27.5
6 17 5 M12×1.25MCSS-20-A2-X11 15 37.5
MCSS-20-A2-X12 25 47.5
25
MCSS-25-A2 5 32.5
6 19 6 M14×1.5MCSS-25-A2-X11 15 42.5
MCSS-25-A2-X12 25 52.5
Material:  Stainless steel
Cylinder weight Unit: g
Model
Stroke (mm) Adjuster Absorber End
lock10 20 30 40 50 75 100 125 150 AS AT BS BT
MCSS-6(L)     89   110   122   161   199 – – – –   10   10 – – –
MCSS-8(L)   155   166   201   246   281   394 – – –   18   18   31   41   40
MCSS-12(L)   360   362   369   425   529   722   960 – –   40   36   46   57   92
MCSS-16(L)   576   600   602   674   762 1095 1410 1702 –   67   66   76 101 168
MCSS-20(L) 1050 1060 1092 1145 1320 1815 2365 2880 3368 113 111 173 211 316
MCSS-25(L) 1636 1650 1673 1797 1989 2713 3260 4260 4530 198 185 239 309 562
AS/ BS: Extension end
AT/ BT: Retraction end
( Standard and symmetric style share the same order code )
MCSS Accessories ø8~ø25 (Absorber)
SLIDE CYLINDER
Stroke adjuster at extension end
Stroke adjuster at retraction end
Mounted to body
Mounted to body
Mounted to table
Tube
I.D. Order code
Mounted to body Mounted to table
A B C D E E1 F M P H J K L Q
8 MCSS-8-BS 7 23 14 15.5 38.5 6 11 M8×1 MDSC-0806-3-N M3×16 16.6 7 15.5 14.6 M3×16
12 MCSS-12-BS 9.5 31 14.5 16 38.5 6 11 M8×1 MDSC-0806-3-N M4×16 20.5 10 15 18.5 M4×12
16 MCSS-16-BS 11 37 17.5 19 45.5 8 12.7 M10×1 MDSC-1008-3-N M5×16 23 12 18.5 21 M5×16
20 MCSS-20-BS 13 47 23.5 26 67.5 12 19 M14×1.5 MDSC-1412-3-N M6×25 27 13 25.5 25 M6×25
25 MCSS-25-BS 16 53.5 23.5 26.5 67.5 12 19 M14×1.5 MDSC-1412-3-N M8×25 33 17 25.5 31 M8×25
Tube
I.D. Order code
Mounted to body Mounted to table
A B C D E E1 F G J P K L M N Q
8 MCSS-8-BT 38 23 12.5 14 38.5 6 8 12 M8×1 MDSC-0806-3-N M3×12 16.6 7 15.5 14.6 M3×16
12 MCSS-12 -BT 45 31 18 14 38.5 6 8 11 M8×1 MDSC-0806-3-N M4×8 20.5 10 15 18.5 M4×12
16 MCSS-16 -BT 55 37 23.5 16 45.5 8 10 12.7 M10×1 MDSC-1008-3-N M5×10 23 12 18.5 21 M5×16
20 MCSS-20 -BT 70 47 29 23 67.5 12 12 19 M14×1.5 MDSC-1412-3-N M5×12 27 13 25.5 25 M6×25
25 MCSS-25 -BT 80 54 35 23 67.5 12 15 19 M14×1.5 MDSC-1412-3-N M6×16 33 17 25.5 31 M8×25
D A
P (hexagon socket
head cap screws)
E E1

E E1 MCSS-8
MCSS ─ 20 L ─ B ─ P
Order example of absorber
TUBE I.D. ABSORBER
BS: Absorber at extension end
BT: Absorber at retraction end
B: Absorber at both ends
MODEL
Blank: Standard
L: Symmetric style
APPLICABLE RANGE
(Only for absorber code B)
BS
BT
Tube
I.D.
Stroke
Blank: Mounted to table × 1 P: Mounted to table × 2
8 10~40 50,75
12 10~50 75,100
16 10~50 75~125
20 10~75 100~150
25 10~75 100~150
Material:  Aluminum alloy
Material:  Aluminum alloy
Material:  Carbon steel
Mounted to table
Material:  Carbon steel
( Standard and symmetric style share the same order code )
( ø8: Standard and symmetric style share the same order code )
*  For standard and symmetric style options.
8~25
MCSS Accessories ø8~ø25 (Stroke adjuster + Absorber)
SLIDE CYLINDER
( ø8: Standard and symmetric style share the same order code )
Adjuster at extension end + Absorber at retraction end ( AS + BT )

dimensions, please refer to page 5-24~26.
MCSS ─ 20 L ─ AB ─ P
Order example of stroke adjuster + absorber
TUBE I.D. ABSORBER
AB: Adjuster at extension end +
Absorber at retraction end
BA: Absorber at extension end +
Adjuster at retraction end
MODEL
Blank: Standard
L: Symmetric style
8~25
APPLICABLE RANGE
(Only for absorber code AB)
Tube
I.D.
Stroke
Blank: Mounted to table × 1 P: Mounted to table × 2
8 10~40 50,75
12 10~50 75,100
16 10~50 75~125
20 10~75 100~150
25 10~75 100~150
MCSS Accessories ø8~ø25
With end lock
MCSS ─ 20 ─ HL ─ □
Order example of end lock Mounting of with end lock
TUBE I.D.MODEL
HL
END LOCK
8, 12, 16
20, 25
Blank: M thread
(for ø8~ø16)
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
(for ø20,ø25)
PORT THREAD
N×Q depth
Code
Stroke
Tube I.D.
A B C D E L M N O P Q R S T U
10 20 30 40 50 75 100 125 150
8   9 15.5 10   6.5 3.4 39 44 55 73 91 141 – – – M5×0.8 M3×0.5 16L 14L 5 34.5 – 3.5 –
12 10.5 20 14.5   9.5 3.4 59.5 59.5 59.5 71.5 91.5 137.5 191.5 – – M5×0.8 M4×0.7 20L 20L 6 42.4 – 4.5 –
16 13 25 18 12 3.4 62 62 62 72 87 137 185 235 – M5×0.8 M5×0.8 25L 25L 8 52 – 5.5 –
20 15.5 30 20 15 – 68.5 68.5 68.5 78.5 93.5 132.5 185.5 239.5 291.5 Rc1/8 M5×0.8 30L 30L 6 67 55 4.5 10.5
25 18 35 25.5 18 – 76 76 76 86 99 140 181 239 279 Rc1/8 M6×1.0 25L 35L 5 80 65 6 14
* Other dimensions are the same as the standard type.
ø8~ø16
ø20, ø25
L
L
A
A
B 2-N×O
R
±0